
Mt. Washington Pediatric HospitalATTENTION PATIENTS:

Shoppable Services List1. The list below provides estimated costs for both facility and physician/professional services at Mt. Washington Pediatric Hospital. Facility and Profession services will be billed separately. 

Prices posted and effective as of January 1, 2021

2. 

3.  We are providing you with an estimate because the actual amount of the facility and professional fees will depend on the services that are actually provided. The fees could be higher if you require services during your appointment that we cannot reasonably predict today.  Check with your insurance carrier or employment benefits representative to verify your coverage.  You may be responsible for one or more copays.

4. Financial help for your portion of bill may be available. If you need financial help, please contact Patient Accounting at 410-578-2614. 

Charge CategoryCPT Code Service Description MWPH Estimated Gross Total Charge  Estimated Facility Gross Charge Estimated Facility Self-Pay Charge Estimated Professional Gross Charge Estimated Professional Self-Pay Charge

Radiology 72040 XR Cervical Spine 2/3 views$169 $134 $131 $35 $12

Radiology 72081 XR SCOLIOSIS 1 VIEW$197 $155 $152 $42 $14

Radiology 72082 XR SCOLIOSIS, 2 OR 3 VIEWS$337 $287 $282 $50 $17

Radiology 72170 XR PELVIS, 1 OR 2 VIEWS$160 $133 $130 $27 $9

Radiology 73521 XR HIP BILATERAL$212 $177 $173 $35 $12

Radiology 73620 XR FOOT, 2 VIEWS$159 $111 $108 $48 $16

Radiology 74018 XR ABDOMEN, 1 VIEW$116 $88 $87 $28 $9

Radiology 74230 Flouroscopy MBS/SWALLOWING FUNCTION$701 $619 $607 $82 $27

Radiology 74240 Fluoroscopy UGI w or w/o KUB$593 $486 $477 $107 $36

Radiology 77072 XR BONE AGE STUDY$88  $-    $-   $29 $10

Radiology 76942 US Guided Needle Placement$199 $199 $195 $99 $33

PT 97032 PT Electrical Muscle Stim, 15 minutes$51 $51 $50  $-    $-   

PT 97032 PT Electrical Muscle Stim, 30 minutes$102 $102 $100  $-    $-   

PT 97032 PT Electrical Muscle Stim, 45 minutes$153 $153 $150  $-    $-   

PT 97032 PT Electrical Muscle Stim, 60 minutes$204 $204 $200  $-    $-   

PT 97112 PT Developmental Therapy, 15 minutes$77 $77 $75  $-    $-   

PT 97112 PT Developmental Therapy, 30 minutes$153 $153 $150  $-    $-   

PT 97112 PT Developmental Therapy, 60 minutes$306 $306 $300  $-    $-   

PT 97113 PT Aquatic Therapy, 15 minutes$76 $76 $75  $-    $-   

PT 97113 PT Aquatic Therapy, 30 minutes$153 $153 $150  $-    $-   

PT 97113 PT Aquatic Therapy, 60 minutes$306 $306 $300  $-    $-   

PT 97116 PT Gait Training, 15 minutes$77 $77 $75  $-    $-   

PT 97116 PT Gait Training, 30 minutes$153 $153 $150  $-    $-   

PT 97116 PT Gait Training, 60 minutes$306 $306 $300  $-    $-   

PT 97124 PT Massage, 15 minutes$51 $51 $50  $-    $-   

PT 97124 PT Massage, 30 minutes$102 $102 $100  $-    $-   

PT 97124 PT Massage, 60 minutes$204 $204 $200  $-    $-   

PT 97140 PT Manual Therapy, 15 minutes$77 $77 $75  $-    $-   

PT 97140 PT Manual Therapy, 60 minutes$306 $306 $300  $-    $-   

PT 97150 PT Pool Group, 15 minutes$38 $38 $38  $-    $-   

PT 97150 PT Pool Group, 60 minutes$153 $153 $150  $-    $-   



PT 97150 PT Group Therapy >5, 15 minutes$26 $26 $25  $-    $-   

PT 97150 PT Group Therapy >5, 60 minutes$102 $102 $100  $-    $-   

PT 97150 PT Group Therapy, 15 minutes$38 $38 $38  $-    $-   

PT 97150 PT Group Therapy, 15 minutes$153 $153 $150  $-    $-   

PT 97161 PT Evaluation, brief$153 $153 $150  $-    $-   

PT 97162 PT Evaluation, moderate$306 $306 $300  $-    $-   

PT 97163 PT Evaluation, complex$458 $458 $449  $-    $-   

PT 97164 PT Re-Evaluation$115 $115 $112  $-    $-   

PT 97530 PT Functional Activities, 15 minutes$89 $89 $88  $-    $-   

PT 97530 PT Functional Activities, 60 minutes$357 $357 $350  $-    $-   

PT 97535 PT Adaptive Equipment , 15 minutes$76 $76 $75  $-    $-   

PT 97535 PT Adaptive Equipment , 60 minutes$306 $306 $300  $-    $-   

PT 97535 PT Adaptive Equipment Training , 15 minutes$77 $77 $75  $-    $-   

PT 97535 PT Adaptive Equipment Training ,60 minutes$306 $306 $300  $-    $-   

PT 97542 PT Wheelchair Propulsion, 15 minutes$64 $64 $63  $-    $-   

PT 97542 PT Wheelchair Propulsion, 60 minutes$255 $255 $250  $-    $-   

PT 97750 PT Blalance Testing, 15 minutes$153 $153 $150  $-    $-   

PT 97750 PT Balance Testing, 60 minutes$613 $613 $601  $-    $-   

PT 98971 OT Telehealth Phone Contact, 11-20 minutes$24 $24 $24  $-    $-   

OT 92526 OT Feeding Therapy,15 minutes$63 $63 $62  $-    $-   

OT 92526 OT Feeding Therapy,30 minutes$127 $127 $124  $-    $-   

OT 92610 OT Feeding Evaluation, 15 minutes$127 $127 $124  $-    $-   

OT 92610 OT Feeding  Evaluation, 30 minutes$254 $254 $249  $-    $-   

OT 92610 Swallow Study by OT$127 $127 $124  $-    $-   

OT 97110 OT Therapeutic Exercise, 15 minutes$63 $63 $62  $-    $-   

OT 97110  OT Therapeutic Exercise, 30 minutes$127 $127 $124  $-    $-   

OT 97112 OT Developmental Therapy, 15 minutes$63 $63 $62  $-    $-   

OT 97112 OT Developmental Therapy, 30 minutes$127 $127 $124  $-    $-   

OT 97113 OT Aquatic Therapy, 15 minutes$63 $63 $62  $-    $-   

OT 97113 OT Aquatic Therapy, 30 minutes$127 $127 $124  $-    $-   

OT 97129 Cognitive Therapy, 15 minutes$53 $53 $52  $-    $-   

OT 97129 Cognitive Therapy, 30 minutes$106 $106 $104  $-    $-   

OT 97150 OT Group Therapy, 15 minutes$32 $32 $31  $-    $-   

OT 97150 OT Group Therapy, 30 minutes$63 $63 $62  $-    $-   

OT 97150 OT Pool Group, 15 minutes$32 $32 $31  $-    $-   

OT 97165 OT Evaluation, brief$253 $253 $248  $-    $-   

OT 97166 OT Evaluation, moderate$380 $380 $373  $-    $-   

OT 97167 OT Evaluation, complex$505 $505 $495  $-    $-   

OT 97168 OT RE-Evaluation$190 $190 $186  $-    $-   

OT 97530 OT Activities of Dalily Living$74 $74 $72  $-    $-   

OT 97533 OT Sensory Motor Evaluation$53 $53 $52  $-    $-   

OT 97535 OT Adaptive Equipment , 15 minutes$63 $63 $62  $-    $-   

OT 97535 OT Adaptive Equipment Training , 15 minutes$63 $63 $62  $-    $-   

OT 97542 OT Wheelchair Propulsion, 15 minutes$53 $53 $52  $-    $-   

OT 97750 OT Balance Testing, 15 minutes$127 $127 $124  $-    $-   

OT 98970 OT Telehealth Phone Contact,5-10 minutes$26 $26 $25  $-    $-   

OT 98971 OT Telehealth Phone Contact, 11-20 minutes$33 $33 $32  $-    $-   



OT 98972 OT Telehealth Phone Contact, more than 20 minutes$51 $51 $50  $-    $-   

Speech 92507 Speech/Language Treatment, 15 minutes$47 $47 $46  $-    $-   

Speech 92508 Speech/Language Group Treatment, 15 minutes$23 $23 $23  $-    $-   

Speech 92521 Speech Fluency Re-Evaluation, 15 minutes$93 $93 $91  $-    $-   

Speech 92522 Speech Production Evaluation, 15 minutes$93 $93 $91  $-    $-   

Speech 92523 Speech Comprehension/Expression Eval, 15 minutes$93 $93 $91  $-    $-   

Speech 92524 Evaluation of Voice, 15 minutes$93 $93 $91  $-    $-   

Speech 92526 Speech Feeding Treatment, 15 minutes$47 $47 $46  $-    $-   

Speech 92610 Speech Feeding  Evaluation, 15 minutes$93 $93 $91  $-    $-   

Speech 92611 Swallow Study by Speech$132 $132 $129  $-    $-   

Speech 97129 Speech Cognitive Training, 15 minutes$39 $39 $38  $-    $-   

Speech 97150 Speech Pool Group, 15 minutes$24 $24 $23  $-    $-   

Speech 98970 OT Telehealth Phone Contact,5-10 minutes$26 $26 $25  $-    $-   

Audiology 92550 Audiology test of acoustic reflex and eardrum $166 $166 $163  $-    $-   

Audiology 92553 Air and bone conduction testing$151 $151 $148  $-    $-   

Audiology 92555 Hearing test for lowest level sounds$83 $83 $81  $-    $-   

Audiology 92556 Hearing test with words$130 $130 $127  $-    $-   

Audiology 92557 Hearing test of different pitches with words$281 $281 $275  $-    $-   

Audiology 92567 Audiology test of eardrum$104 $104 $102  $-    $-   

Audiology 92579 Hearing response to sounds, 6 mos to 3 years$249 $249 $244  $-    $-   

Audiology 92586 BAER Testing $389 $389 $381  $-    $-   

Audiology 92587 Hearing Screen of inner ear$290 $290 $284  $-    $-   

Clinic 90471 Injection $88 $88 $86  $-    $-   

Clinic 90471 Vaccines for Children Administration fee$26 $26 $26  $-    $-   

Clinic 90472 Injection, Additional$44 $44 $43  $-    $-   

Clinic 97802 Nutrition Evaluation, 15 min$138 $138 $135  $-    $-   

Clinic 97802 Nutrition Evaluation, 30 min$276 $276 $270  $-    $-   

Clinic 97803 Nutrition Counseling, 15 min$129 $129 $126  $-    $-   

Clinic 97803 Nutrition Counseling, 30 min$257 $257 $252  $-    $-   

Evaluation & Management Services 97804 Nutrition Counseling Group$156 $156 $153  $-    $-   

Evaluation & Management Services 99202 Office/Outpatient Visit, New, Level 2, facility fee, typicaly 10 min$82 $82 $80  $-    $-   

Evaluation & Management Services 99205 FEEDING DAY TREATMENT, INITIAL DAY$164 $164 $161  $-    $-   

Evaluation & Management Services 99205 REHAB DAY TREATMENT, INITIAL DAY$164 $164 $161  $-    $-   

Evaluation & Management Services 99211 Office/Outpatient Visit, New, Level 1, facility fee$55 $55 $54  $-    $-   

Evaluation & Management Services 99212 Office/Outpatient Visit, New, Level 2, facility fee$82 $82 $80  $-    $-   

Evaluation & Management Services 99213 Office/Outpatient Visit, New, Level 3, facility fee$110 $110 $107  $-    $-   

Evaluation & Management Services 99214 Office/Outpatient Visit, New, Level 4, facility fee$137 $137 $134  $-    $-   

Evaluation & Management Services 99215 Office/Outpatient Visit, New, Level 5, facility fee$164 $164 $161  $-    $-   

Evaluation & Management Services 99215 FEEDING DAY TREATMENT, DAILY CARE$164 $164 $161  $-    $-   

Evaluation & Management Services 99215 REHAB DAY TREATMENT,  DAILY CARE$164 $164 $161  $-    $-   

Evaluation & Management Services 99241 Office consultation, pro fee, typically 15 min $99  $-    $-   $99 $33

EKG 93005 ECG PROCEDURE$43 $43 $42  $-    $-   

EKG 93005 EKG $42 $42 $42  $-    $-   

EKG 93306 TRANSTHORACIC ECHO W/COLOR DOPPLER$635 $212 $208 $423 $141

Sleep 95782 Polysomnography 5yrs or less$3,899 $3,514 $3,444 $385 $128

Sleep 95783 Polysom w Bi/Cpap 5yrs or less$4,410 $3,990 $3,910 $420 $140

Sleep 95810 Polysomnography 6yrs or older$2,332 $1,960 $1,921 $372 $124



Sleep 95811 Polysom w Bi/Cpap >6yrs$2,457 $2,072 $2,031 $385 $128

Psychology 90791 Psychology Diagnostic Interview$238  $-    $-   $238 $79

Psychology 90791 Neuropsychology Diagnostic Interview, 15 min$54 $54 $53  $-    $-   

Psychology 90791 Neuropsychology Diagnostic Interview, 30 min$108 $108 $105  $-    $-   

Psychology 90791 Neuropsychology Diagnostic Interview, 45 min$161 $161 $158  $-    $-   

Psychology 90791 Neuropsychology Diagnostic Interview, 60 min$215 $215 $211  $-    $-   

Psychology 90846 Family psychotherapy, without patient present, 15 min$54 $54 $53  $-    $-   

Psych Non-hosp90847 Telepsychology Family Therapy with Patient Included, 30 min$100  $-    $-   $100 $33

Psych Non-hosp90847 Telepsychology Family Therapy with Patient Included, 45 min$150  $-    $-   $150 $50

Psych Non-hosp90847 Telepsychology Family Therapy with Patient Included, 60 min$200  $-    $-   $200 $67

Psychology 90847 Family psychotherapy with patient present, 15 min$54 $54 $53  $-    $-   

Psychology 90853 Group Psychotherapy, 60 min$108 $108 $105  $-    $-   

Psychology 90887 Neuropsychology Interpretation of Results, 15 min$54 $54 $53  $-    $-   

Psychology 96110 Developmental Psychological Screening, 15 min$54 $54 $53  $-    $-   

Psychology 96112 Developmental Psychological Testing, First Half Hour$54 $54 $53  $-    $-   

Psychology 96113 Developmental Psychological Testing, Additional Hours$54 $54 $53  $-    $-   

Psychology 96116 Neuropsychological Behavioral Status Exam, 15 min$53 $53 $52  $-    $-   

Psychology 96116 Neuropsychological Behavioral Status Exam, 15 min$108 $108 $105  $-    $-   

Psychology 96116 Neuropsychological Behavioral Status Exam, 45 min$161 $161 $158  $-    $-   

Psychology 96116 Neuropsychological Behavioral Status Exam, 60 min$215 $215 $211  $-    $-   

Psychology 96130 Psychological Test Interpretation, First Hour$215 $215 $211  $-    $-   

Psychology 96131 Psychological Test Interpretation, Additional Hours$215 $215 $211  $-    $-   

Psychology 96132 Neuropsychological Test Interpretation, First Hour$215 $215 $211  $-    $-   

Psychology 96133 Neuropsychological Test Interpretation, Additional Hours$215 $215 $211  $-    $-   

Psychology 96136 Psychological and Neuropsychological Test Administration, First Half Hour$108 $108 $105  $-    $-   

Psychology 96137 Psychological and Neuropsychological Test Administration, Additional Hours$108 $108 $105  $-    $-   

Psychology 96138 Psychological and Neuropsychological Test Administration by Technician, First Half Hour$108 $108 $105  $-    $-   

Psychology 96139 Psychological and Neuropsychological Test Administration by Technician, Additional Hours$108 $108 $105  $-    $-   

Psych Non-hosp90834 Telepsychology individual therapy, 30 min$150  $-    $-   $150 $50

Psych Non-hosp90834 Telepsychology individual therapy, 45 min$150  $-    $-   $150 $50

Psych Non-hosp90837 Telepsychology individual therapy, 60 min$200  $-    $-   $200 $67

Speech Non-hosp92507 Speech/Language Treatment$242  $-    $-   $242 $81

Speech Non-hosp92522 Speech Production Evaluation,$283  $-    $-   $283 $94

Speech Non-hosp92523 Speech Comprehension/Expression Eval$603  $-    $-   $603 $201

OT Non-hosp 92526 OT Feeding Therapy$266  $-    $-   $266 $89

OT Non-hosp 92610 OT Feeding Evaluation$223  $-    $-   $223 $74

Speech Non-hosp92610 Speech Feeding  Evaluation$223  $-    $-   $223 $74

Psych Non-hosp96130 Psychological Test Interpretation and Scoring, First Hour$300  $-    $-   $300 $100

Psych Non-hosp96131 Psychological Test Interpretation and Scoring, Additional Hours$1,200  $-    $-   $1,200 $400

Psych Non-hosp96136 Psychological Test Administration, First 30 minutes$150  $-    $-   $150 $50

Psych Non-hosp96137 Psychological Test Administration, Additional 30 minutes$1,050  $-    $-   $1,050 $350

OT Non-hosp 97110 OT Therapeutic Exercise$95  $-    $-   $95 $32

PT Non-hosp 97110 PT Therapeutic Exercise, 15 minutes$95  $-    $-   $95 $32

OT Non-hosp 97112 OT Developmental Therapy$108  $-    $-   $108 $36

PT Non-hosp 97112 PT Developmental Therapy, 15 minutes$108  $-    $-   $108 $36

PT Non-hosp 97113 PT Aquatic Therapy, 15 minutes$73  $-    $-   $73 $24

PT Non-hosp 97116 PT Gait Training, 15 minutes$94  $-    $-   $94 $31



PT Non-hosp 97162 PT Evaluation, moderate$262  $-    $-   $262 $87

PT Non-hosp 97162 PT Evaluation, brief$261  $-    $-   $261 $87

PT Non-hosp 97163 PT Evaluation, complex$262  $-    $-   $262 $87

PT Non-hosp 97164 PT Re-Evaluation$178  $-    $-   $178 $59

OT Non-hosp 97166 OT Evaluation, moderate$282  $-    $-   $282 $94

OT Non-hosp 97167 OT Evaluation, complex$282  $-    $-   $282 $94

OT Non-hosp 97168 OT RE-Evaluation$194  $-    $-   $194 $65

OT Non-hosp 97530 OT Activities of Dalily Living$124  $-    $-   $124 $41

PT Non-hosp 97530 PT Functional Activities, 15 minutes$124  $-    $-   $124 $41

Nutrition non-hosp97802 Nutr Ind Assmt Telemed 15 min, non-hospital location$105  $-    $-   $105 $35

Nutrition non-hosp97803 Nutr Ther Re-Assmnt Tele 15min, non-hospital location$84  $-    $-   $84 $28

Nutrition non-hosp97804 Nutr Therapy Grp Telemed 30min, non-hospital location$96  $-    $-   $96 $32

OT Non-hosp 98970 OT Telehealth Phone Contact,5-10 minutes$25  $-    $-   $25 $8

OT Non-hosp 98971 OT Telehealth Phone Contact, 11-20 minutes$32  $-    $-   $32 $11

PT Non-hosp 98971 OT Telehealth Phone Contact, 11-20 minutes$32  $-    $-   $32 $11

Evaluation & Management Services 99202 Office/Outpatient Visit, New, Level 2, pro fee$156  $-    $-   $156 $52

Evaluation & Management Services 99203 Office/Outpatient Visit, New, Level 3, pro fee$234  $-    $-   $234 $78

Evaluation & Management Services 99204 Office/Outpatient Visit, New, Level 4, pro fee$396  $-    $-   $396 $132

Evaluation & Management Services 99205 Office/Outpatient Visit, New, Level 5, pro fee$516  $-    $-   $516 $172

Evaluation & Management Services 99211 Office/Outpatient Visit, Established, Level 1, pro fee$28  $-    $-   $28 $9

Evaluation & Management Services 99212 Office/Outpatient Visit, Established, Level 2, pro fee$78  $-    $-   $78 $26

Evaluation & Management Services 99213 Office/Outpatient Visit, Established, Level 3, pro fee$156  $-    $-   $156 $52

Evaluation & Management Services 99214 Office/Outpatient Visit, Established, Level 4, pro fee$241  $-    $-   $241 $80

Evaluation & Management Services 99215 Office/Outpatient Visit, Established, Level 5, pro fee$339  $-    $-   $339 $113

Evaluation & Management Services 99242 Office consultation, pro fee, typically 30 min $76  $-    $-   $76 $25

Evaluation & Management Services 99245 Office consultation, pro fee, typically 80 min $339  $-    $-   $339 $113

Evaluation & Management Services 99381 Well Child, Initial Visit$234  $-    $-   $234 $78

Evaluation & Management Services 99382 Well Child Age 1-4, New$234  $-    $-   $234 $78

Evaluation & Management Services 99383 Well Child Age 5-11, New$234  $-    $-   $234 $78

Evaluation & Management Services 99384 Well Child Adolescent ( Age 12-17), New$234  $-    $-   $234 $78

Evaluation & Management Services 99391 Periodic Comprehensive Preventive Medicine visit$234  $-    $-   $234 $78

Evaluation & Management Services 99392 Well Child Age 1-4, Established$234  $-    $-   $234 $78

Evaluation & Management Services 99393 Well Child Age 5-11, Established$234  $-    $-   $234 $78

Evaluation & Management Services 99394 Compre Prev Med Re-eval/mgmt$234  $-    $-   $234 $78

Evaluation & Management Services 99395 Periodic Comprehensive Preventive Medicine visit$234  $-    $-   $234 $78

Derm procedure11300 Shave Skn Lsn Tnk,Arm,Leg<.5cm$111  $-    $-   $111 $37

Derm procedure11301 Shave Skin Lesion$168  $-    $-   $168 $56

Derm procedure11313 Shave Skn Lsn Face,Ear,Lip>2cm$318  $-    $-   $318 $106

Derm procedure11900 Injection Treatmnt Lesion$99  $-    $-   $99 $33

Derm procedure17110 Destruction Benign Lesions$217  $-    $-   $217 $72

Diab/Endo procedure62367 Analysis Of Implant Pump$78  $-    $-   $78 $26

Diab/Endo procedure62368 Replace And Reprogram Pump$110  $-    $-   $110 $37

Physiatry procedure64611 Botox Injection, Salivary Gland$341  $-    $-   $341 $114

Physiatry procedure64616 Botox Injection, Neck Muscles Unilateral$357  $-    $-   $357 $119

Physiatry procedure64642 Botox Injection, Chemodenervation 1-4 Muscles$347  $-    $-   $347 $116

Physiatry procedure64643 Botox Injection, Additional Extremity$230  $-    $-   $230 $77

Physiatry procedure64644 Botox Injection, Chemodenervation >/5 Muscles$380  $-    $-   $380 $127



EKG pro fee 95251 Continuous GM Analysis & Interpretation$109  $-    $-   $109 $36

Physiatry procedure95990 Baclofen pump maintenance and refill$295  $-    $-   $295 $98

Physiatry procedure95991 Baclofen pump refill$124  $-    $-   $124 $41

Clinic pro fee 96110 Developmental Test, Limited$51  $-    $-   $51 $17

Clinic and related servicesVarious Brain Injury Follow-up Office Visit$1,063 $917 $899 $146 $49

Clinic and related servicesVarious Burn / Wound Care Office Visit$279 $199 $195 $80 $27

Clinic and related servicesVarious Cardiology Office Visit$512 $187 $183 $325 $108

Clinic and related servicesVarious Center for Nutritional Rehabilitation Office Visit$590 $335 $328 $255 $85

Clinic and related servicesVarious Dermatology Office Visit$322 $91 $90 $230 $77

Clinic and related servicesVarious Diabetes Office Visit$532 $231 $226 $301 $100

Clinic and related servicesVarious Diabetes at Prince George's Office Visit$135 $125 $122 $10 $3

Clinic and related servicesVarious Endocrinology Office Visit$313 $76 $74 $237 $79

Clinic and related servicesVarious Feeding Evaluation Office Visit$1,104 $856 $839 $248 $83

Clinic and related servicesVarious Gastroenterology Office Visit$354 $82 $80 $273 $91

Clinic and related servicesVarious Lead Treatment Office Visit$460 $285 $279 $175 $58

Clinic and related servicesVarious Movement Disorders Office Visit$257 $60 $59 $197 $66

Clinic and related servicesVarious  Office Visit $934 $573 $561 $362 $121

Clinic and related servicesVarious Neurodevelopmental  Office Visit$341 $59 $58 $281 $94

Clinic and related servicesVarious Nurse Office Visit$93 $92 $90  $-    $-   

Clinic and related servicesVarious Orthopedics Office Visit$346 $151 $148 $195 $65

Clinic and related servicesVarious Primary Care Office Visit$465 $240 $236 $225 $75

Clinic and related servicesVarious ?? $631 $355 $348 $276 $92

Clinic and related servicesVarious Physiatry Office Visit$1,012 $715 $700 $297 $99

Clinic and related servicesVarious Physiatry s Prince George's Office Visit$95 $715 $700 $297 $99

Clinic and related servicesVarious Psychiatry Office Visit$293 $34 $33 $259 $86

Clinic and related servicesVarious Pulmonology Office Visit$450 $162 $159 $288 $96

Clinic and related servicesVarious Sleep Lab $3,069 $2,649 $2,596 $420 $140

Clinic and related servicesVarious Weigh Smart Office Visit$575 $304 $298 $271 $90

Radiology Services 76700 Ultrasound of abdomen$124 $124 $122 $123 $41

Radiology Services 76830 Ultrasound pelvis through vagina$107 $107 $105 $108 $36

Laboratory & Pathology Services 80053 comprehensive metabolic panel$48 $48 $47  $-    $-   

Laboratory & Pathology Services 80061 lipid profile $61 $61 $60  $-    $-   

Laboratory & Pathology Services 80069 kidney function panel$38 $38 $38  $-    $-   

Laboratory & Pathology Services 80076 hepatic function panel$35 $35 $34  $-    $-   

Laboratory & Pathology Services 81000 urine manual dipstick with microscopic$29 $29 $28  $-    $-   

Laboratory & Pathology Services 81001 urine manual dipstick with microscopic$29 $29 $28  $-    $-   

Laboratory & Pathology Services 81002 automated urinalysis$13 $13 $13  $-    $-   

Laboratory & Pathology Services 81003 automated urinalysis$13 $13 $13  $-    $-   

Laboratory & Pathology Services 84443 Thyroid stimulating hormone$48 $48 $47  $-    $-   

Laboratory & Pathology Services 85025 CBC with automated differential$32 $32 $31  $-    $-   

Laboratory & Pathology Services 85610 prothrombin time (PT)$26 $26 $25  $-    $-   

Laboratory & Pathology Services 85730 partial thromboplastin time (PTT)$26 $26 $25  $-    $-   

Psychology 90832 Individual Psychotherapy, 30 minutes$108 $108 $105  $-    $-   

Psychology 90834 Individual Psychotherapy, 45 minutes$161 $161 $158  $-    $-   

Psychology 90837 Individual Psychotherapy, 60 minutes$215 $215 $211  $-    $-   

Psychology 90846 Family psychotherapy, without patient present, 50 min$215 $215 $211  $-    $-   

Psychology 90847 Family psychotherapy with patient present, 50 min$215 $215 $211  $-    $-   



Psychology 90853 Group Psychotherapy, 15 min$27 $27 $26  $-    $-   

Medicine and Surgery Services 95810 Sleep study, 6 years or older$1,960 $1,960 $1,921  $-    $-   

Rehabilitation 97110 PT Therapeutic Exercise, 15 minutes$78 $78 $77  $-    $-   

Evaluation & Management Services 99203 Office/Outpatient Visit, New, Level 3, facility fee, typically 30 min$110 $110 $107  $-    $-   

Evaluation & Management Services 99204 Office/Outpatient Visit, New, Level 4, facility fee, typically 45 min$137 $137 $134  $-    $-   

Evaluation & Management Services 99205 Office/Outpatient Visit, New, Level 5, facility fee, typically 60 min$164 $164 $161  $-    $-   

Evaluation & Management Services 99243 Office consultation, pro fee, typically 40 min $156  $-    $-   $156 $52

Evaluation & Management Services 99244 Office consultation, pro fee, typically 60 min $241  $-    $-   $241 $80

Inpatient  Post-acute burn care$175,719 $169,929 $166,531 $5,789 $1,930

Inpatient  Post-acute cardiac care$111,072 $110,027 $107,827 $1,044 $348

Inpatient  Post-acute care for back problems$22,216 $19,506 $19,116 $2,711 $904

Inpatient  Post-acute care for poisoning/drug effects$44,603 $39,298 $38,512 $5,305 $1,768

Inpatient  Post-acute care for seizures$498,738 $485,289 $475,583 $13,450 $4,483

Inpatient  Post-acute care interstitial lung disease$118,048 $111,085 $108,863 $6,963 $2,321

Inpatient  Post-acute care other respiratory system diagnoses$153,540 $139,777 $136,981 $13,763 $4,588

Inpatient  Post-acute care skin ulcers$296,611 $295,089 $289,187 $1,523 $508

Inpatient  Post-acute care, cerebrovascular disorders$31,353 $20,727 $20,312 $10,627 $3,542

Inpatient  Post-acute care, disorders of nervous system$236,701 $228,904 $224,326 $7,797 $2,599

Inpatient  Post-acute care, disorders of nutrition, metabolism$129,218 $120,700 $118,286 $8,517 $2,839

Inpatient  Post-acute care, GI system$206,094 $202,958 $198,898 $3,137 $1,046

Inpatient  Post-acute care, hematologic system$106,322 $102,926 $100,868 $3,395 $1,132

Inpatient  Post-acute care, infectious diseases$44,834 $43,804 $42,928 $1,029 $343

Inpatient  Post-acute care, meningitis$18,154 $12,147 $11,904 $6,006 $2,002

Inpatient  Post-acute care, misc.$113,761 $108,601 $106,429 $5,160 $1,720

Inpatient  Post-acute care, respiratory system$140,728 $134,243 $131,558 $6,485 $2,162

Inpatient  Post-acute circulatory system care$121,352 $116,156 $113,833 $5,196 $1,732

Inpatient  Post-acute coma care$79,281 $74,453 $72,964 $4,828 $1,609

Inpatient  Post-acute insuries other spinal disorders$90,794 $86,000 $84,280 $4,794 $1,598

Inpatient  Post-acute muscoloskelatal system care$75,155 $70,937 $69,518 $4,218 $1,406

Inpatient  Post-acute neonatal care, full term$70,981 $63,431 $62,162 $7,550 $2,517

Inpatient  Post-acute neonatal care, misc$137,989 $133,108 $130,446 $4,881 $1,627

Inpatient  Post-acute neonatal care, premature$79,181 $71,125 $69,702 $8,056 $2,685

Inpatient  Post-acute rehabilitation, misc.$111,390 $109,016 $106,835 $2,374 $791

Inpatient  Post-acute septic care$33,729 $28,099 $27,537 $5,630 $1,877

Medicine and Surgery Services 216 Cardiac valve and other major cardiothoracic procedures with cardiac catheterization with major complications or comorbidities  Not available at MWPH 

Medicine and Surgery Services 460 Spinal fusion except cervical without major comorbid conditions or complications (MCC)  Not available at MWPH 

Medicine and Surgery Services 470 Major joint replacement or reattachment of lower extremity without major comorbid conditions or complications (MCC).  Not available at MWPH 

Medicine and Surgery Services 473 Cervical spinal fusion without comorbid conditions (CC) or major comorbid conditions or complications (MCC).  Not available at MWPH 

Medicine and Surgery Services 743 Uterine and adnexa procedures for non-malignancy without comorbid conditions (CC) or major comorbid conditions or complications (MCC)  Not available at MWPH 

Medicine and Surgery Services 29826 Removal of 1 or more breast growth, open procedure 19120 Shaving of shoulder bone using an endoscope  Not available at MWPH 

Medicine and Surgery Services 29881 Removal of one knee cartilage using an endoscope  Not available at MWPH 

Medicine and Surgery Services 42820 Removal of tonsils and adenoid glands patient younger than age 12  Not available at MWPH 

Medicine and Surgery Services 43235 Diagnostic examination of esophagus, stomach, and/or upper small bowel using an endoscope  Not available at MWPH 

Medicine and Surgery Services 43239 Biopsy of the esophagus, stomach, and/or upper small bowel using an endoscope  Not available at MWPH 

Medicine and Surgery Services 45378 Diagnostic examination of large bowel using an endoscope  Not available at MWPH 

Medicine and Surgery Services 45380 Biopsy of large bowel using an endoscope  Not available at MWPH 

Medicine and Surgery Services 45385 Removal of polyps or growths of large bowel using an endoscope  Not available at MWPH 



Medicine and Surgery Services 45391 Ultrasound examination of lower large bowel using an endoscope  Not available at MWPH 

Medicine and Surgery Services 47562 Removal of gallbladder using an endoscope  Not available at MWPH 

Medicine and Surgery Services 49505 Repair of groin hernia patient age 5 years or older  Not available at MWPH 

Medicine and Surgery Services 55700 Biopsy of prostate gland  Not available at MWPH 

Medicine and Surgery Services 55866 Surgical removal of prostate and surrounding lymph nodes using an endoscope  Not available at MWPH 

Medicine and Surgery Services 59400 Routine obstetric care for vaginal delivery, including pre-and post-delivery care  Not available at MWPH 

Medicine and Surgery Services 59510 Routine obstetric care for cesarean delivery, including pre-and post-delivery care  Not available at MWPH 

Medicine and Surgery Services 59610 Routine obstetric care for vaginal delivery after prior cesarean delivery including pre-and post-delivery care  Not available at MWPH 

Medicine and Surgery Services 62322 Injection of substance into spinal canal of lower back or sacrum using imaging guidance  Not available at MWPH 

Medicine and Surgery Services 62323 Injection of substance into spinal canal of lower back or sacrum using imaging guidance  Not available at MWPH 

Medicine and Surgery Services 64483 Injections of anesthetic and/or steroid drug into lower or sacral spine nerve root using imaging guidance  Not available at MWPH 

Medicine and Surgery Services 66821 Removal of recurring cataract in lens capsule using laser  Not available at MWPH 

Medicine and Surgery Services 66984 Removal of cataract with insertion of lens  Not available at MWPH 

Radiology Services 70450 CT scan, head or brain, without contrast Not available at MWPH 

Radiology Services 70553 MRI scan of brain before and after contrast Not available at MWPH 

Radiology Services 72110 X-Ray, lower back, minimum four views Not available at MWPH 

Radiology Services 72148 MRI scan of lower spinal canal Not available at MWPH 

Radiology Services 72193 CT scan, pelvis, with contrast Not available at MWPH 

Radiology Services 73721 MRI scan of leg joint Not available at MWPH 

Radiology Services 74177 CT scan of abdomen and pelvis with contrast Not available at MWPH 

Radiology Services 76805 Abdominal ultrasound of pregnant uterus (greater or equal to 14 weeks 0 days) single or first fetus Not available at MWPH 

Radiology Services 77065 Mammography of one breast Not available at MWPH 

Radiology Services 77066 Mammography of both breasts Not available at MWPH 

Radiology Services 77067 Mammography, screening, bilateral Not available at MWPH 

Laboratory & Pathology Services 80048 Basic metabolic panel Not available at MWPH 

Laboratory & Pathology Services 80055 Obstetric blood test panel Not available at MWPH 

Laboratory & Pathology Services 81000 Manual urinalysis test with examination using microscope Not available at MWPH 

Laboratory & Pathology Services 81001 Manual urinalysis test with examination using microscope Not available at MWPH 

Laboratory & Pathology Services 81002 Automated urinalysis test Not available at MWPH 

Laboratory & Pathology Services 81003 Automated urinalysis test Not available at MWPH 

Laboratory & Pathology Services 84153 PSA (prostate specific antigen) Not available at MWPH 

Laboratory & Pathology Services 84154 PSA (prostate specific antigen) Not available at MWPH 

Laboratory & Pathology Services 85027 Complete blood count, automated Not available at MWPH 

Medicine and Surgery Services 93000 Electrocardiogram, routine, with interpretation and report  Not available at MWPH 

Medicine and Surgery Services 93452 Insertion of catheter into left heart for diagnosis  Not available at MWPH 

CMS List 99385 Initial new patient preventive medicine evaluation (18-39 years)  Not available at MWPH 

CMS List 99386 Initial new patient preventive medicine evaluation (40-64 years)  Not available at MWPH 



3.  We are providing you with an estimate because the actual amount of the facility and professional fees will depend on the services that are actually provided. The fees could be higher if you require services during your appointment that we cannot reasonably predict today.  Check with your insurance carrier or employment benefits representative to verify your coverage.  You may be responsible for one or more copays.
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